

CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM (rev. 05/2020)

| Project Information | | |
|---|--|---|
| DIST-CO-RTE: 11-SD-76 | PM/PM: 5.8/5.9 | |
| EA : 3A358/1120000243 | Federal-Aid Project Number: | |
| Project Description | | |
| Director's Emergency projection changes shall be sent to Ca | city of Oceanside, County of San Diegot proposes to repair a sinkhole and paltrans Environmental for further revie information. No new right of way req | vavement. Any project w. See ECR for |
| Caltrans CEQA Determina | ation (Check one) | |
| ☐ Not Applicable – Caltrar | ns is not the CEQA Lead Agency | |
| ☐ Not Applicable – Caltrar | ns has prepared an IS or EIR under C | EQA |
| ☑ Exempt by Statute. (PR ☐ Categorically Exempt. (PR ☐ No exceptions apply 21084 and 14 CCR ☐ Covered by the Common exempt class, but it can activity may have a significant control of the common activity may have a significant control of the common activity may have a significant control of the common control of the control of the common control of the control of the common control of | f this proposal and supporting informatic 21080[b]; 14 CCR 15260 et seq.) Class Enter class. (PRC 21084; 14 Cooperation of the two description of the cooperation of the seen with certainty that there is not ifficant effect on the environment (14 Cooperation of the cooperation o | CR 15300 et seq.) cal exemption (PRC for exceptions. des not fall within an de possibility that the CCR 15061[b][3].) |
| BRUCE L. APRIL | p.p. Shaydynn M. Hawson | 6/16/2020 |
| Print Name | p.p. Shaydynn M Hawison | Date |
| Project Manager | | |
| TYLER HO | Tyler Auli Ho | 6/16/2020 |
| Print Name | Signature | Date |

57

CEQA EXEMPTION / NEPA CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

<u>Caltrans NEPA Determination</u> (Check one)

Caltrans has determined that this project has no significant impacts on the environment as defined by NEPA, and that there are no unusual circumstances as described in 23 CFR 771.117(b). See <u>SER Chapter 30</u> for unusual circumstances. As such, the project is categorically excluded from the requirements to prepare an EA or EIS under NEPA and is included under the following:

| BRUCE L. APRIL Print Name Project Manager/ DLA Engineer TYLER HO | p.p. Shayolynn M Hawison Signature Tyler Auli Ho | 6/16/2020 Date 6/16/2020 |
|--|---|--|
| Print Name | p.p. Shayounn M Hawison Signature | • |
| | p.p. Shayolynn M Hawison Signature | • |
| BRUCE L. APRIL | p.p. Shaydynn M Havison | 6/16/2020 |
| | | |
| Senior Environmental Planner or | | |
| Caltrans has determined that the property of the environmental review, consultate Federal environmental laws for this Caltrans pursuant to 23 USC 327 at December 23, 2016 and executed by | roject is a Categorical Exclusion ur ation, and any other actions require project are being, or have been, c and the Memorandum of Understar | nder 23 USC 327. ed by applicable carried out by |
| ☑ Activity 4 listed in Appen☐ 23 USC 327: Based on an exam | idix A of the MOU between FHW | |
| ☐ 23 CFR 771.117(d): activit | | |
| ☐ 23 CFR 771.117(c): activity | . , | |
| | that the project is a Categorical Ex | |
| • | ted April 18, 2019, executed betwe | |
| the responsibility to make this deter Memorandum of Understanding date Caltrans, Caltrans has determined to | • | |

Date of Categorical Exclusion Checklist completion: 6/15/2020 **Date of Environmental Commitment Record or equivalent:** 6/3/2020

Briefly list environmental commitments on continuation sheet if needed (i.e., not necessary if included on an attached ECR). Reference additional information, as appropriate (e.g., additional studies and design conditions).